
Section 595.120  Reporting of Accidents or Incidents 

a)	A report of each accident or incident shall be filed with the Commission not later than 30 days after the accident or incident occurred.  The report shall be made on the appropriate U.S. Department of Transportation Incident Report Form for Gas Distribution Systems or for Gas Transmission and Gathering Systems.  If the accident investigation is incomplete after the expiration of the 30 day period, an additional report will be filed upon its completion, or every 90 days until the investigation is completed.  Reports required under this Part shall be filed with the Commission in electronic form by a person who has an external user account provided under 83 Ill. Adm. Code 590.40.

b)	Information required by this form must be provided to comply with Section 6 of the Illinois Gas Pipeline Safety Act [220 ILCS 20].  Failure to do so may result in penalties pursuant to Section 7 or 7.5 of the Illinois Gas Pipeline Safety Act. 
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(Source:  Amended at 43 Ill. Reg. 5752, effective May 2, 2019)
